

Indiana State Excise Police News Release

302 West Washington Street, Room E112 ~ Indianapolis, IN 46204 Telephone: (317) 232-2469 ~ Fax: (317) 233-6114 www.in.gov/atc

For Immediate Release

Contact Person:
Officer Travis Thickstun
tthickstun@atc.in.gov

(317) 232-2469

ATC & Excise Police Now on Social Media Sites

INDIANAPOLIS, Ind. – In our agencies' continuing efforts to share notable news and information more effectively with media outlets and the public, both the Indiana Alcohol and Tobacco Commission and the Indiana State Excise Police have launched Facebook and Twitter accounts.

You can now follow the Alcohol and Tobacco Commission (@IndianaATC) and the Indiana State Excise Police (@ExcisePolice) on Twitter.

You can visit the ATC's Facebook page <u>here</u> or by searching "Indiana Alcohol & Tobacco Commission" on Facebook. You can also view the Excise Police page <u>here</u> or by searching "Indiana State Excise Police" on Facebook.

Both the ATC and Excise Police are committed to enhancing our communications methods in order to more effectively provide information to the media and Indiana citizens. These two social media sites will allow for information to be more quickly shared with the public and media outlets.

Indiana State Excise Police officers are the enforcement division of the Indiana Alcohol & Tobacco Commission. While excise officers have the authority to enforce any state law, they focus primarily on enforcing Indiana's alcohol and tobacco statutes.